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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3201 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6th August 2021 
 
 

“Multi Speciality Hospital in Bhagalpur” 

 

3201.  Shri Ajay Kumar Mandal: 

 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the status of initiation of the work of multi specialty hospital proposed under centrally 

sponsored scheme in Bhagalpur, Bihar; and 

 

(b) the time by which the work is likely to be started? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND  

FAMILY WELFARE 

(Dr. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) & (b) Government of India has sanctioned up-gradation of existing Government     

Medical College (GMC) at Bhagalpur, Bihar under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha 

Yojana (PMSSY).  This includes setting up of a 202 bedded Super Specialty Block 

(SSB) with 7 Super Speciality departments, viz. Nephrology, Neurology, Neurosurgery, 

Urology,   Cardiology, CTVS and Trauma & Emergency medicine, with 9 Major OTs and 

42 ICU beds. Work on the project has already started and progress of construction is 

75% as on 31-7-2021. 
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